
COMMISSARIAT.
Assistant^ Commissaries- General,

Francis Robert Foote and George Maclean,
To be Deputy Commissaries-General.

Commissariat Clerks,
George Atkinson,
Henry Green,
William Le Mesurier.
Henry Lambert Bayley,
Frederick Henry Ibbetson,
Edward Barrington de Fonblanque, and
James Douglas Willan,

To be Deputy Assistant-Commissaries-General.

The above commissions to bear "date 23d De-
cember 1842.

Crown-Office, February 10, 1843.

Day and Place appointed for holding the Northern
Circuit.

Northern Division of Lancashire.
Saturday the 25th day of February, instead of

Saturday the 25th day of March.

COURT OF EXCHEQUER.

Friday, February 10, 1843.

This Court will, on Saturday the 25th" instant'
hold a Sitting, to give judgment in such
cases as stand over for the judgment of the
Court in the New Trial and Special Papers.

By the Court.
Read in open Court, February 10, 1843,

IStepn. Richards, Master.

CIRCUITS OF THE COMMISSIONERS
FOR THE RELIEF OF INSOLVENT

DEBTORS.

SUMMER CIRCUITS, 1843,
SOUTHERN CIRCUIT.

Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. Chief Commissioner.
Berkshire, Reading, Friday, June 23.
Oxfordshire, Oxford and City, 'Monday, June 26.
Worcestershire, Worcester and City, Wednesday,

June 28.
Herefordshire, Hereford, Friday, June 30.
Radnorshire, Presteigne, Monday, July 3.
Brecknockshire, Brecon, Wednesday, July 5.
Carmarthenshire, Carmarthen and Borough,

Friday, July 7.
Cardiganshire, Cardigan, Monday, July 10.
Pembrokeshire, Haverfordwest and Town, Wed-

nesday, July 12.
Glamorganshire, Swansea, Friday, July 14.
Glamorganshire, Cardiff, Monday, July 17.
Monmouthshire, MonrnOuth, Wednesday, July 19.
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Gloucestershire, Gloucester and City, Friday >
July 21.

City and County of the City of Bristol, Tuesday,
July 25.

Somersetshire, Bath, Friday, July 28.
Somersetshire, Taunton, Monday, July 31.
Cornwall, Bodmin, Friday, August 4.
Devonshire, Plymouth, Saturday, August 5.
Devonshire, Exeter, Tuesday, August 8.
City and County of the City of J&xeter, the

same day.
Dorsetshire, Dorchester, Friday, August 11.
Wiltshire, Salisbury, Monday, August 14.
Town and County of the Town of Southampton,

Tuesday, August 15.
Southampton, Winchester, Wednesday, August 16

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

John Greathed Harris, Esq. Commissioner.

Rutlandshire, Oakham, Saturday, June 10.
Yorkshire, Sheffield, Tuesday, June 13.
Yorkshire, Wakefield, Friday, June 16.
Town and County of the Town of Kingston-upon*

Hull, Tuesday, June 27.
City and County of the City of York, Thursday,

June 29.
Yorkshire, York, Friday, June 30.
Yorkshire, Richmond, Monday, July 3.
Durham, Durham, Tuesday, July 4.
Northumberland, Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Friday,

July 7.
Town and County of the Town of Newcastle"

upon- Tyne, the same day.
Cumberland, Carlisle, Tuesday, July 11.
Westmorland, Appleby, Thursday,. July 13.
Westmorland, Kendal, Friday, July 14.
Lancashire, Lancaster, Monday, July 17.
Lancashire, Preston, Saturday, July 29.
Lancashire, Liverpool, Monday, July 31.
Cheshire, Chester, Thursday, August $.
City and County of the City of Chester, the

same day.
Montgomeryshire, Welsh Pool, Monday, Au-

gust 7.
Merionethshire, Dolgelly, Wednesday, August 9.
Carnarvonshire, Carnarvon, Friday, August 11.
Anglesey, Beaumaris, Monday, August 14.
Flintshire, Mold, Wednesday, August 16.
Denbighshire, Euthin, Thursday, August 17.

MIDILA.ND CIRCUIT.

William John Law, Esq. Commissioner.

Essex, Chelmsford, Friday, July 7.
Essex, Colchester, Saturday, July 8.
Suffolk, Ipswich, Monday, July 10.
Norfolk, Yarmouth, Wednesday, July 12.
Norfolk, Norwich, Thursday, July 13.
City and County of the City of Norwich, the

same day.
Norfolk, Lynn, Monday, July 17.
Suffolk, Bury St. Edmunds, Wednesday,

July 19.
Cambridgeshire, Cambridge, Thursday, July 20.
Huntingdonshire* Huntingdon, Friday, July 21.


